
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: ELIZABETH ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK
FROM: WEI CHEN LIN
SUBJECT: 3/01/2017 REGULAR OPEN MEETING MINUTES
DATE: 3/17/2017
CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the March 1, 2017 ICC Public Utility Regular Open Meeting transcript:

Page 6, line 14: replace “Buendos” with “Buenos”;

Page 6, line 16: replace “YESENIA MALDONADO” with “VANESSA GRACIA”;

Page 13, line 6: add “,” after “say”;

Page 13, line 7: add “,” after “considered”;

Page 21, line 19: add “,” after “started”;

Page 28, line 14: replace “saloon” with “salon”;

Page 30, line 17: replace “Provider” with “Rider”;

Page 32, line 12: replace “Reconciliation of” with “Constellation”;

Page 32, line 13: replace “Revenues” with “Petition”;

Page 33, line 8: replace “Order” with “Orders”;

Page 34, line 6: replace “Ameren’s Application for a” with “the Technical”.